

047

FILED

SID J. WHITE

AUG 19 1993

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

81478

CASE NO. 81,748

DOUGLAS J. LOVE,

Petitioner,

vs.

LUZ MARIA GARCIA,

Respondent.

_____ /

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

✓
**JOHN R. HARGROVE, ESQUIRE
HEINRICH GORDON BATCHELDER
HARGROVE & WEIHE
Attorneys for Petitioner
Broward Financial Centre, 10th Floor
500 East Broward Boulevard
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (305) 527-2800**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	15
ARGUMENT	17
I THE FOURTH DISTRICT APPLIED THE INCORRECT STANDARD OF REVIEW	17
II "TRUSTWORTHINESS" OF BUSINESS RECORDS IS PRESUMED	20
III PETITIONER LAID A PROPER PREDICATE FOR ADMISSION OF BUSINESS RECORDS	30
CONCLUSION	37
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	38

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Binger v. King Pest Control,</u> 401 So. 2d 1310 (Fla. 1981)	28, 35
<u>Brevard County v. Jacks,</u> 238 So. 2d 156 (Fla. 4th DCA 1970)	30
<u>Canakaris v. Canakaris,</u> 382 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 1980) .	14, 15, 19
<u>Clarke v. Sanders,</u> 363 So. 2d 843 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978)	36
<u>Davis v. State,</u> 562 So. 2d 431 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)	26
<u>Dutilly v. Dep't of Health & Rehabilitative Serv.,</u> 450 So. 2d 1195 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	24
<u>Grant v. Brown,</u> 429 So. 2d 1229 (Fla. 5th DCA), <u>rev. denied,</u> 438 So. 2d 832 (Fla. 1983)	35
<u>Haines v. Haines,</u> 417 So. 2d 819 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	35
<u>Hogan v. State,</u> 583 So. 2d 426 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)	26
<u>Holley v. State,</u> 328 So. 2d 224 (Fla. 2d DCA 1976)	22, 23
<u>Imperial Indus., Inc. v. Moore Pipe & Sprinkler Co.,</u> 261 So. 2d 540 (Fla. 3d DCA 1972)	27
<u>In re Japanese Electronic Products,</u> 723 F. 2d 238 (3rd Cir. 1983), <u>rev'd on other grounds</u> 475 U.S. 574, 106 S. Ct. 1348, 89 L. Ed. 2d 538 (1986)	18, 36
<u>Kurynka v. Tamarac Hosp. Corp.,</u> 542 So. 2d 412 (Fla. 4th DCA 1989), <u>rev. denied,</u> 551 So. 2d 463 (Fla. 1989)	30, 34, 35
<u>Little v. Sullivan,</u> 173 So. 2d 135 (Fla. 1965)	27
<u>Love v. Garcia,</u> 611 So. 2d 1270 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992) .	13, 14, 19, 20, 23
